

è

SLP(C)No. 2679 OF 2003  
ITEM No.23

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2679/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2002 in SA 162/83  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHIVILING SHANKARAPPA OPLE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MALLIKARJUNAPPA S.OPLE (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. VN Gangpule, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners this matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(D.L. Chugh)( Promila Nagpal)  
Court MasterCourt Master