

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2679/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2002 in SA 162/83  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHIVILING SHANKARAPPA OPLE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MALLIKARJUNAPPA S.OPLE (D) BY LRS. & ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. VN Ganpule, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

A compromise petition has been filed on behalf of all  
the parties. We are of the view that the compromise is  
lawful. There is no minor in this case. The appeal is  
disposed of on the terms enumerated in the compromise  
petition, which shall form part of this order.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

.PA

.PL55

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2343 OF 2003@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.2679 of 2003)

Shiviling Shankarappa Ople & Anr.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Mallikarjunappa S Ople (D) by LRs & Ors. ....Respondents

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

A compromise petition has been filed on behalf of all the parties. We are of the view that the compromise is lawful. There is no minor in this case. The appeal is disposed of on the terms enumerated in the compromise petition, which shall form part of this order.

.SP1

.....J.@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB  
(B.N. AGRAWAL)@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J.@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB  
(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi,  
March 13, 2003